City of Toledo



Legislation Text

File #: O-502-18, Version: 1	
Promedica Concert Series Office of the Mayor Revised	
Authorizing the expenditure of \$25,000 fr Concert Series program; and declaring a	om the General Fund as a contribution to the Promedica n emergency.
This ordinance authorizes the expenditure of	f funds as a contribution to the Promedica Concert Series.
NOW, THEREFORE, Be it ordained by the	Council of the City of Toledo:
SECTION 1. That the expenditure of 89800-1129001STDSTD for a contribution	f \$25,000 is authorized from the General Fund Account Code 1001-towards the Promedica Concert Series.
SECTION 2. That the Mayor is authorized in Section 1.	orized to enter into an agreement with Promedica for the purpose
	or is authorized to draw warrant or warrants against the above 5,000 in payment of the above authorized obligations upon ers.
force from and after its passage. The reason for the immediate preservation of the public	declared to be an emergency measure and shall take effect and be in for the emergency lies in the fact that this ordinance is necessary peace, health, safety and property, and for the further reason that e in order to timely contribute to the Promedica Concert Series.
Vote on emergency clause: yeas	, nays
Passed:, as an	emergency measure: yeas, nays
Attest:	
Attest: Clerk of Council	President of Council
Approved:	
	Mayor